

## NOMINATING PETITION Deadline: July 19, 2024

## **ALSC Board of Directors and ABA Delegate**

We, the undersigned, nominate (name of nominee): _Melony Urban to serve as:  X ALSC Board of Director for the following jurisdiction and seat (regular or alternate):	
☐ American Bar Association Delegate:	
Talkens	(Print Name) (, Cons
(Signature of Nominator)	(Print Name) Era Khadinov
(Signature of Nomingtor)	(Print Name)  Pearl E Pickett
(Signature of Nominator)	(Print Name)
I hereby consent to the above nomination.	
melony Urban	Melony Urban
(Signature of Nominee)	(Print Name)

In addition to the above signatures, candidates should submit a letter or statement of candidacy that will be posted on the Bar's website. The statement must be <u>received</u> by July 19, 2024.

Mail to:

Alaska Bar Association 840 K Street, Suite 100 Anchorage, AK 99501 Email: bailey@alaskabar.org

Fax: (907) 272-2932

G:\ADMIN\EXDIR\BOG\Elections\2024 nominating petition joint.docx

Melony P Urban Statement of Interest

It's with great enthusiasm that I submit my nomination as 3<sup>rd</sup> Judicial District Representative on the Alaska Legal Services Corporation Board of Directors. I have recently served as one of the 4<sup>th</sup> Judicial District representatives. I recently moved to Anchorage and would like to continue to serve on ALSC's Board. I am a former ALSC attorney. I have a passion for ALSC's mission to ensure access to justice for all Alaskans.